District wise disease alerts/outbreaks reported in the 9" week 2021
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Disease wise no of outbreaks reported under IDSP during 2015-2020 till 9th
wk of Every Year
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Unique ID.

AP/ANT/2021/09/0101

KL/WYN/2021/09/0102

OR/BSR/2021/09/0103

OR/NAB/2021/09/0104

PN/PON/2021/09/0105

TN/PER/2021/09/0106

Name of
State/UT

Andhra
Pradesh

Kerala

Odisha

Odisha

Puducherry

Tamil Nadu

Name of District

Ananthapur

Wayanad

Balasore

Nawarangpur

Puducherry

Peramballur

Disease/
IlIness

Acute
Diarrheal
Disease

Food
Poisoning

Food
Poisoning

Food
Poisoning

Dengue

Acute
Diarrheal
Disease

No. of
Cases

30

11

40

81

11

14

No. of
Deaths

00

00

00

00

00

00

Date of
Start of
Outbreak

05-03-21

04-03-21

05-03-21

02-03-21

01-03-21

06-03-21

Date of
Reporting

06-0321

04-03-21

06-03-21

04-03-21

01-03-21

06-03-21

Current
Status

Under
Control

Under
Surveillance

Under
Control

Under
Surveillance

Under
Surveillance

Under
Surveillance
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Comments/ Action Taken

Cases reported from Village Neerajampalli (V),
Yellanur  Mandal, PHC  Thimpalli, SC
Singavaramu. Cases presented with diarrhea and
vomiting. District RRT investigated the outbreak.
Health Education was given.

Cases reported from Village Sulthan Bathery,
HSC Thirunelli, PHC FHC Chethalayam, Block
Pulpally. Cases presented with vomiting and
abdominal cramps. Food and water samples were
sent for lab analysis, the result is awaited. District
RRT investigated the outbreak. Health Education
was given.

Cases reported from Village Gilajodi, SC
Ambakuduchi, CHC/Block Basta. Cases presented
with abdomen pain and vomiting. District RRT
investigated the outbreak. Health Education was
given.

Cases reported from Village & SC Tohara, CHC
Pujariguda, Block Umerkote. Cases presented
with loose motion and vomiting. 02 water samples
and 09 stool samples were sent for lab analysis,
the result is awaited. District RRT investigated the
outbreak. Health Education was given.

Cases reported from Puducherry district.207 blood
serum samples were sent for lab analysis, out of
which 11 tested positive for Dengue by IgM
ELISA. District RRT investigated the outbreak.
Health Education was given.

Cases reported from Village V. Kalathur, Indra
Nagar, HSC & PHC V. Kalathur, Block
Veppanthattai. 12 stool samples were sent for lab
analysis and was found negative for Cholera,
Shigella and  salmonella.  District RRT
investigated the outbreak. Health Education was
given.



WB/HGL/2021/09/0107

Unique ID.

AS/BPT/2021/09/0108

AS/BPT/2021/09/0109

AS/LKM/2021/09/0110

KL/ERN/2021/09/0111

West Bengal

Name of
State/UT

Assam

Assam

Assam

Kerala

Hooghly

Acute
Diarrheal
Disease

29

00

06-03-21

08-03-21
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Cases reported from Village Parbatipur,
Dwarhatta GP, Block Haripal. Cases presented
Under with loose motion and vomiting. 04 stool samples

Surveillance | were sent for lab analysis, the result is awaited.

District RRT investigated the outbreak. Health
Education was given.

DISEASE OUTBREAKS OF PREVIOUS WEEKS REPORTED LATE

Name of District

Barpeta

Barpeta

Lakhimpur

Ernakulam

Disease/
IlIness

Acute Flaccid
Paralysis

Acute
Diarrheal
Disease

Measles

Acute
Diarrheal
Disease

No. of
Cases

01

01

01

26

No. of
Deaths

00

00

00

00

Date of
Start
Outbreak

20-02-21

21-02-21

28-02-21

24-02-21

Current
Status

Under
Surveillance

Under
Control

Under
Surveillance

Under
Surveillance

Comments/ Action Taken

Case reported from Village No. 4 Baghmara Char, PHC
Baghmara RPHC, BPHC Mandia. 02 stool samples were
collected and sent for lab analysis, the result are awaited.
District RRT investigated the outbreak. Health Education was
given.

Cases reported from Village Bagona, SC Hatinapur, PHC
Kawaimari, BPHC Nagaon. Cases presented with diarrhea
and vomiting. 01 stool sample showed growth of Vibrio
Cholera. 02 Water samples were sent for lab. analysis and the
water was found fit for drinking. District RRT investigated
the outbreak. Health Education was given.

Case reported from Village Kothalguri, SC Uriamguri, BPHC
Boginodi. Blood sample was sent for lab.analysis it was
found negative for IgM antibody in ELISA. District RRT
investigated the outbreak. Health Education was given.

Cases reported from Village & PHC Ayyampuzha, Block
Angamaly. Cases presented with vomiting, loose stools,
abdominal pain, fever and nausea. 02 stool samples were sent
for lab. analysis and shigella sonnii was identified in both the
samples. 04 water samples were sent for lab anaylsis, out of
02 samples showed non-fecal contamination. District RRT
investigated the outbreak. Health Education was given.



KL/ERN/2021/09/0112

KL/KOZ/2021/09/0113

KL/CNR/2021/09/0114

WB/HGL/2021/09/0115

Kerala

Kerala

Kerala

West Bengal

Ernakulam

Kozhikode

Cannanore
(Kannur)

Hooghly

Shigella

Shigellosis

Hepatitis-A

Cholera

03

03

12

51

00

00

00

00

24-02-21

26-02-21

09-02-21

26-02-21

COVID-19 STATUS

Under
Surveillance

Under
Surveillance

Under
Surveillance

Under
Surveillance

5|Page

Cases reported from Village, PHC & Block Kalady. Cases
presented with fever, abdominal discomfort, vomiting and
loose stools. 02 stool samples were sent for lab analysis and
both the samples showed the growth of Shiegella. 02 water
samples were sent for bacteriological investigation, the result
is awaited. District RRT investigated the outbreak. Health
Education was given.

Cases reported from Village, HSC, PHC Kayana, Block
Ulliyeri. Cases presented with abdominal pain and diarrhea.
Water samples were collected from 06 wells for
bacteriological analysis, the result is awaited. District RRT
investigated the outbreak. Health Education was given.

Cases reported from Village Purathekad, FWC Palayam, FHC
Anjarakandy, Block Irivery. Cases presented with fever,
stomach ache and vomiting. Water samples were sent for lab.
analysis, the result is awaited. District RRT investigated the
outbreak. Health Education was given.

Cases reported from Village Bhumijpara, Rashpur,
Radhanagar, Jangipara. Cases presented with loose motion
and vomiting. 05 stool samples were sent for lab analysis, out
of which 4 samples showed the growth of Vibrio Cholerae.
District RRT investigated the outbreak. Health Education was
given.

COVID-19 was declared as a pandemic on 11" March, 2020. The States have been reporting the COVID-19 cases and deaths on a real-time basis and the same was being updated on the website of
Ministry of Health and Family Welfare. This is made available on public domain and can be accessed through https://www.mohfw.gov.in/



https://www.mohfw.gov.in/

